MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name

Report Name

11/1/2016 11:59:32AM
Printed Date Printed Time

- ' ) Created Date : 11/1/2016 10:32AM
(_ARRAIGNMENT REPORT.-- |

Last Update : 11/1/2016 11:59AM

4

Incident # ; 16-27017
CFS #: 641501
Court Date :

Arrested Location : 484 MAIN ST

Bldg: Apt: Floor: 4
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : LAFAVE, DAVID LOUIS Sex: M Race: W Age: 41

Location : 86 GROVE ST

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

t 53a-32

.. \Violation Code : 533-32 - VIOL OF PROBATION/CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Statute Code

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/1/2016

Violation Count : 1

Name : MILARDO, MATTHEW

Duty Assignment :
Raole :  Arresting

Action Date : 11/1/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On 11/1/18, at approx. 0954, hrs, Ofc. Kraeger and | were dispatched to 484 Main St. State of Connecticut
Probation, for David Lafave, who has three active Violation of Probation warrants.

Lafave was identified fo officers by his probation officer. He was placed in handcuffs and transported to
HQ where he was processed on the charge of 53a-32 Violation of Probation. He was held on a $2,500
cash only bond and issued a next available court date of 11/2/16 at 0900hrs at G.A 9.

Warrant was canceled from system.

Offiger’s Signaturg: 1, Sworn to and subscribeg . This f Day of A[pﬂ(_s
OLcx”bV L“ﬂ@g’*

N A S L
{Notary Public)
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE ’ Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name

11/1/2016 ) 12:03:38PM
. RIS Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 11/1/2016 10:37AM

ARRAIGNMENT REPORT
S,

s

Last Update : 11/1/2016 12:03PM

Incident # : 16-27019
CFS #: 641505

Bidg: Apt: Floor:
Court Date : MIDDLETOWRN, CT 06457

Arrested Location : 222 MAIN ST

Name : LAFAVE, DAVID LOUIS Sex: M Race: W Age: 41

Location : 86 GROVE 5T

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

__Statute Code : 53a-32
Violation Code ! 53a-32 - VIOL OF PROBATION/CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/1/2016

Violation Count : 1

Name : MILARDO, MATTHEW

Duty Assignment :
Role i Arresting

Agency 1 MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Action Date : 11/1/2016

on 11111 6? at pr. 0054, hrs, Ofc. Kraeger and | were dispatched to 484 Main St, State of Connecticut
Probation, for David Lafave, who has three active Violation of Probation warrants.

Lafave was identified to officers by his probation officer. He was placed in handcuffs and transported to
HQ where he was processed on the charge of 53a-32 Violation of Probation. He was held on & $2,500
cash only bond and issued a next available court date of 11/2/16 at 0900hrs at G.A .9,

Warrant was canceled from system.

Officer's S(@sature "? Y Sworn fo and subscribed bgf e. This E Day of ) ﬁ;g
=< b % Z L Y%

cm—

(Notary Public)
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name

11/1/2018 12:06:48PM
Printed Date Printed Time

4 ' ' o Created Date : 11/1/2016 10:40AM
/ARRAIGNMENT REPORT )
{ _

) Last Update : 11/1/2016 12:08PM

Incident # : 16-27020

CFS # : 641506 Bldg: Apt: Floor:
Court Date : MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Arrasted Location ; 222 MAIN ST

Name : LAFAVE, DAVID LOUIS Sex: M Race: W Age: 41

Location : 86 GROVE 5T

Bidg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 33a-32
Violatlon-Code :

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

53a-32 - VIOL OF PROBATION/CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE -

Law Enforcement Disposition @ BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/1/2016

Violation Count : 1

Name : MILARDO, MATTHEW

Duty Assignment @
Role : Arresting

Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Action Date : 11/1/2016

On 11/1/16, at approx. 0854 hrs, Ofc. Kraeger and 1 were dispatched to 484 Main St, State of Connecticut
Probation, for David Lafave, who has three active Violation of Probation warrants.

Lafave was identified to officers by his probation officer. He was placed in handcuffs and transported to
HQ where he was processed on the charge of 53a-32 Violation of Probation. He was held on a $2,500
cash only bond and issued a next available court date of 11/2/18 at 0900hrs at G.A .9.

Warrant was canceled from system,
Officer's Sigpature

/ﬂ L Sworn to and subscribed.befo e, This l Day of&’%:‘d/ [
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
) 11/1/2016 7:07:19PM
e Printed Date Printed Time
e o — "
e : Created Date : 11/1/2016 6:48PM
k AR IGNMENT REPORT Last Update : 11/1/2016 7:05PM
Incident # : 16-27043 Arrested Location ! 14 FRAZIER AVE
CFS # : 641554 Bldg: Apt: Floor: 1
Court Date : 11/02/2016 MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

o

Location : 14 FRAZIER AVE

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Cemsbillncy
Statute Code :
‘iolation Code : N . - . T,
Violation Code Type @ Law Enforcarment Dispaosition :
Violation Count : Arrest Type &
Charge Date :

Lo By b

Name : Dty Asslgament :

Role : Arresting Action Date : Agency

B T 2 P A )
PREmRRRSI T e i

i (EFE ol : 5 i = i
On Tuesday, 11/01/16 at 1631 hours, a physical domestic dispute was repo

between a male (VICTIM #1) and female who had previously been involved in a relationship and are now
currently roommates.

The police met with VICTIM #1 and he stated that he and CORA-JEAN GARRISON were arguing about the
rent money he owes to her when she became angry with him and struck him an the left side of his face with
a closed fist. VICTIM #1 had no visible injuries and he refused on-scene medical attention.

Based on the findings of this investigation, MS. GARRISON was arrested and charged with the following:

53a-182, Disorderly Conduct

MS. GARRISON was issued a misdemeanor summons on scene and was released from police custody on
a PTA. She is scheduled to appear at Middletown Superior Court - G.A. 9 on Wednesday, 11/02/18.

EOR
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arralgnment Report
Agency Name Report Name
11/1/2016 7:06:59PM

e ) Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 11/1/2016 6:46PM

Last Update : 11/1/2016 &:57PM

RHEY

Incldént #: 16-27043
CFS # : 641554
Court Date : 11/02/2016

Arrested Location : 14 FRAZIER AVE

Bldg: Apt: Floor: 1
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name ; KOWALESKI, CHRISTOPHER P Sex: M

T SR A R
NDERADDRESE

L Dmﬁmasu‘

Location : 14 FRAZIER AVE

Blda: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

ATTHL LT i B e R S i
SEATIONBESCRIPTION: Fie
Statute Code : 53a-182 :
_violation Code : - 53a-182 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT NO FIGHT/NO THREAT/NQO OBSTRUCTING
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Clted
Charge Date : 11/1/2016

Name ; SPRATTQ, NICHOLAS Duty Assignment :

Rale : Arresting Action Date ; 11/1/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

a ot uEEa e P e S
On Tuesday, 11/01/16 at 1631 hours, a physical domestic dispute was reported in Middletown, CT

between a male and female (VICTIM #2) who had previously been involved in a relationship and are now
currently roommates.

The police met with VICTIM #2 and she stated that she and CHRISTOPHER P. KOWALESK] were arguing

about the rent money he owes, and she asked him to pack up his belongings and leave. MR. KOWALESKI

said that he wasn't going to move anything until his ride arrived. VICTIM #2 said that she needed to exit her
apartment so that she could meet with her mother and MR. KOWALESKI stood in front of the door for about
2 to 3 minutes and refused to move so that she could pass by.

Based on the findings of this investigation, MR. KOWALESKI was arrested and charged with the following:

53a-182, Disorderly Conduct

MR. KOWALESK] was issued a misdemeancr summons on scene and was released from police custody
on a PTA. He is scheduled to appear at Middletown Superior Court - G.A. 9 on Wednesday, 11/02/16.
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name

Report Name

117172016 7112:05PM
et s Printed Date Printed Time
‘ . Created Date : 11/1/2016 6:32PM
ARRAIGNMENT REPORT Last Updete ¢ 11/1/2016 7:076M
e

Incident # : 16-27050
CFS # : 641567
Court Date : 11/16/2016

Arrested Location : 52 LOVELAND ST

Bldg: Apt: Floor;
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : RIDER, SHARON MARIE Sex: F Race: W Age: 44

Location : 52 LOVELAND ST

Bldg: Apt: Flaor:
MIDDLETOWWN, CT 08457

Statute Code : 51-164r(a)
Violation-Code 1  51-i64r(a) - Fl:R TO RESPOND TO INFRACTION
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposltion : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/1/2016

Violation Count : 1

Name : DIMASSA, STEVEN Duty Assignment :

Role @ Arresting Action Date : 11/1/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On 11/01/2016 at approximately 1729 hours, Officer DiFonzo and | were dlspatch to 52 Loveland Street
to investigate a possible assault. During our investigation it was revealed that Sharon Marie Rider had an

active for violation of C.G.S 51-184r(a)-Failure to Respond to an Infraction, from an incident that
occurred in East Hartford.

After our investigation was completed, Rider was taken into custody without incident. She was later
booked and processed for the above charge under UAR 8873668. She was issued a court date of

11/16/16 at 0900 hours, at GA 12, Manchester. She later posted and was released on her $75.00 court set
cash only bond.

was cancelled on 11/1/186 by this officer. There is nothing further. Case closed

(Notary Publlc) #77‘1
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MIDDLETOWN FOLICE

Arraignment Report
hgency Name - \ ' e '

Report Name -
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ o 11/1/2016 10:55:52AM
""" S T _ Printed Date Printed Time
o
= ‘ /):; Created, Date : 11/1/2016 9:56AM
(\ARRAIGNM ENT REPORT e Last Update : 11/1/2016 10:51AM

Incident # : 16-18111
CFS #: 624257 .
Court Date : L .‘.‘..‘- . .

Arrested Location : 222 MAIN ST
- Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : GILMORE-HEBERT, MAUREEN Sex: F

Location : 988 WASHINGTON ST
: Bldg: Apt: ' Fioor:

MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 53a-173*

§ . Violation Code :. 53a-173% - FAILURE.TQ. APPEAR 2ND DEG
: Violatlon Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED

Viglation Count : 1 Artest Type 1 Taken Inte Custody

Charge Date : 11/1/2016

Name : VINCI, BIAGIO Puty Assignment :

! Role : Arresting Action Date:s. 117172006 ¢ Agency ; MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On 11/01!16 at 1000 hours Nlaureen Gllmore-Hebe came into headquarters and turned herself in as she
learned there was an active Arrest Warrant for her. Ms. Gilmore-Hebert was processed on the

above listed charge, Failure to Appear 2nd 53a-173*, and transported to GA 9 lock up on a $200.00 court
set bond, with a court date of 11/01/16. i . .
dre me. This / Day ot/

fficer's Signat Sworn to and subscrlbe (s

(Notary Public)
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